P Reference

' Lo ’ Number: -
Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

IVB-062

-

P00561190LZ

MEMORANDUM

ROGER G. MERCADO
__Acting Secretary

FOR

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated April 12, 2021 of DPWH Region IV-B OIC-Director
YOLANDA L. TANGCO, CESO 1V, endorsing the request for approval of Modification of District Engineer
ELENA M. CASTILAN, Romblon District Engineering Office of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation
Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original _
Project Description

As Modified

UACS No: 300108200364000
Project ID: P00561190LZ
Local Program Local Program
Local - Flood Control and Drainage - Drainage /
Protection Works - Construction / Repair /

Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various
Infrastructure including Local Projects

Local - Flood Control and Drainage - Drainage /
Protection Works - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation
/ Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local
Projects

Construction of Shore Protection leading to Seaport
along Poblacion, Cajidiocan, Romblon

Construction of Shore Protection leading to Seaport
along Poblacion, Cajidiocan, Romblon

. Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (#'000) (2'000) Physical Target (2'000) Cost (R'000)
CW1- Construction .
of Flood Mitigation | R 83.47 / m_ﬁoomoﬁ_ﬂ :m__mu R 544.44
Structure: lineal #9,800.00 | g . g lineal \vw‘moo.oo
mﬁmwhum lineal 3m~m..< 18.00 lineal meters meters . P ™
d EAO - £200.00 EAO - £ 200.00
Total: | £ 10,000.00 Total: £ 10,000.00
Justification: i Cob : 3 \ —\Q j& »

Modification is sought due to;
e  Provisi

rotection with an Embankment oﬂ Grouted Riprap Class D on Steel Sheet v__m

\

eet Pile

Foundation with a length of 10.0m Stee

ype-1V

e  Barging of construction materials due to insufficient and unavailability amount of approved source
e  Construction of 0.28m thick PCCP with sidewalk and curb and gutter; thus, supplied physical target occurred from
117.398 Lineal meters to 18.00 Lineal meters.
Attached is the Certification of Reasonableness of Unit Cost dated April 12, 2021.

bod_naf KO- 59

L &

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is
said request is hereby Jnoaam:ama for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

/

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in Visavas, NCR and Region IV-B

ROGER G. men>uo
Acting Secretary

Departtment of Public Works and Highways
Ofilce of the Secretary

00O O 1A

WIN1F05731

2.6 APJ/RRB

No\wn_.:_ o_‘.awr I%:nm“ t

U,



